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DRIVEWAY AND DAMAGED SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT

REMOVE EXISTING TREE

T L

INTERIOR PARKING AREA LANDSCAPE.

FULL ASPHALT REPLACEMENT

1,694 SF

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING

COTTAGE STREET NE

N

Drawings produced by this engineer are instruments of senvice for

indemlfy and hold harmless this engineer,

&+ PUBLIC ALLEY

SITE DEVELOPMENT CODE SUMMARY

EXISTING BUILDING
FIN. FL. 154.4
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(13) compacT
(35 TOTAL STATLS|

TY LINE - 5 FT WITH TYPE A LANDSCAPE
MMM VEHICLE USE ARERS AGIAGENT 70 BULLDING - FTWITH TYPE A
LANDSCAPE OR PAVED WALKWAY.

(35 TOTAL STALLS]
— MINIMUM 24 FT. MANEOVERING DEPTH IS REQUIRED TO OFF-STREET PARKING
ADJACENT TO ALLEY MEASURED FROM OPPOSITE SIDE OF ALLEY.

° 2019 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE [0SSC] Y
2010 OREGON FIRE CODE (0FC]
'SALEM REVISED CODE TITLE X — UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE (UDC) w £
CITY OF SALEM DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN STANDARDS (PWDS) 2 8
: o mp LG s <ohq<
- e BULDING s wEsT LoT Lot covaeD 2 EE
: S AR S 28
; GRS BUILDING AREA (1 20 STORIES coveeD) < 2600 3 B
: SOTALINTERIOR O STREET PARKI  (NGLUDES PARKING @ "5
PRCES, LS, PLANTING ISLANDS, CORNER AREAS AND CURBED AREAS,BUT m s
- EXCLUDES DRIVEWAY) “ zs
/A 28
R L ZE
3 SITE AREA 20,757 57 g0
i TOTAL INTERIGR OFF-STREET PARKING AREA = 1,180 SF (NCLUDES PARKING 145
'SPACES, ISLES, PLANTING ISLANDS, CORNER AREAS AND CURBED AREAS; BUT =8y
EXCLUDES DRIVEWAY) TE&
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N USE [UDC TABLE 521-1] ©
e e SITE NGLUDES THE BULOING USED FOR GOVERMNENT SERYIGES AND VST w
PARKINGLOT. CAST LOT 1 FOR ADDITIONAL PARKIVG ASSQCIATED
UNION STREET NE UNION STREET NE (EWAI SITE. NORTIWEST LOT 13 ADIAGENT 10 THE MAI SITE AND
- \S FOR ADD\T\ONAL PPARKING ASSOCIATED WITH THE FUNCTION OF THE MAIN SITE.
© ° o
o 2 4 seteRcks
SCOPE OF EXISTING SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN Eozon
TR - 3 x MINIHUM VEHICLE USE AREA SE TBACK ABU
; O et el MINMU VEHICLE USE AREA SEToACK ABOTTING INTERIOR FRONT, SIDE OR REAR
‘ H SO SCALE F B NEASURES 2 YARD - ZONE-TO-ZONE IS 5 FT WITH TYPE A LANDSCAPE
COMMERCIAL ZONE _—
[FOR PARKING [UDC 806.035]
! | RS2 seronon sarmio sers- o rrwmime o
510" PARKING SETBACK PER 808035 Lan
Ao RGUTTING SIDE OR REAR PROPERTY LNE, [ FOTL S22 I
i

DEVELOPMENT SITE (UDC 521.010(0)3)]

MINIVUM OF 15% OF THE DEVELOPED SITE SHALL BE LANDSCAPED TO MEET TYPE A
5 NONEXCLUSIVE EASEMENT 'STANDARD IN CH. 807. OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING REQUIRED FOR SETBACKS.
V873,733

COMMERGIAL ZONE N
(RESIDENTIAL USE)
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507 ZONE SETBACK PER 521,010
ABUTTING COMMERCIAL ZONE

‘OR VEHICLE USE AREAS, MAY COUNT TOWARDS MEETING THIS REQUIREMENT.

(s» SPRCES

0" PARKING SETBACK PER 806,035
T ABUTTING SIDE OR REAR PROPERTY LINE.

MAIN SITE - BUILDING & WEST LOT AND NORTHWEST LOT COMBINED
SITE ARER = 26,266 SF + 3900 SF = 30,166 SF

EXISTING TO REMAIN + PERIMETER + INTERIOR
LANDSCAPED % OF DEVELOPED AREA = 16%

DL

692 + 1,855 + 1,330 = 4,877 SF

Seravae 0 -,

SITE AREA = 23,757 SF
EXISTING TO REMAIN + PERIMETER + INTERIOR
LANDSCAPED % OR DEVELOPED AREA = 22%
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0" 810" — % PEDESTRIAN ACCESS [UDC 800,065
EACH PARKING LOT AREA IS LESS THAN 25,000 SF AND NONE HAVE FOUR OR MORE

CONAECUTIVE PARALLEL DRIVE AISLES 50 1O SEOESTRAN AGCESS 15 REGURED
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DRIVEWAYS [UDC 8040501
‘ONEWAY MINIMUM — 12FT., MAXIMUM — 20 FT.
TWONAY MINIMUM — 22 FT., MAXIMUM - 40 FT.
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. VISION CLEARANGE (4T DRIVEWAYS) [UDC 805]

ZONE SETBACK PER 521,070 10 FT LEG ALONG DRIVEWAY, 50 LEG ALONG STREET

ABUTING ComERCIALZoe, -

V 5-0" PARKING SETBACK OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED [ORS 201.407(6))

- et ch (e mmw e, PER ORS 291.407(5), THE STATE OF OREGON AND TS AGENCIES SHALL BE EXEMPT

EROM AW OFF STREET

: TATE BULDINGS OR THE RENOVATION OF

¢| EXISTING STATE-OVNED BUILOINGS, WHICH FAVE BLEN O HAY B ESTABLISHED BY
- ANV POLITICAL SUBDIVISION WITHIN THE GOUNDARIES F THE SALEM TRAN

i
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‘THE CITY OF SALEM INTERPRETS THIS TO MEAN THE STATE IS EXEMPT FROM VEHICLE
PARKING MINMUMS, MAXIMUMS, GARFOOLVANPOOL REQUIEWENTS AND COMPACT
{OUNT RESTRICTIONS. AND THAT THE STATE IS NOT EXEMPT FROM
VETICLE PARKING SPACE MINMUM DIMENSIONS. DAIVE AISLENCHIGLE USE ARA
DIMENSIONS, LANDSCAPING, SETBACKS, BIKE PARKING, PEDESTRAIN ACCESS, ETC.

(10) SPACES (9) SPACES.
/i AT90" = 001 A6z a2

(12) SPACES N

(@ NEWBICYOLE, ar

PARKING smzs\

COTTAGE STREET NE

REQUIRED NUMBER OF ADA SPACES IS ONE ACCESSIBLE SPACE PER 25 SPACES
PROVIDED WHEN SPACES PROVIDED IS LESS THAN 100 SPACES TOTAL. [DSSC TABLE
1106.1]

®

COMMERCIAL ZONE

"PUBLIC ALLEY

FULL-SIZE NON-ADA SPACES PROVIDE!
FULL SIZE AOR SPACES PROVIDED — i SPAGES (T VAN ACCESSIBLE]
COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED = 43 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 84 SPACES

EXISTING BUILDING
FIN. FL. 154.4

240" ALLEY
MANEUVERING SPACE

PARKING SPACES AND AISLES PROVIDED SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM OFF-
'STREET PARKING AREA DIMENSIONS IN TABLE 8066 OF THE UDC.
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MINIUM DRNEWAY WIDTH 1UDC TABLE 506.7)
MINIMUN TWO-WAY DRIVE
MNMU ONEWAY DRVEVIAY-

12FT

TWO-WAY DRIVEWAY WIDTH PROVIDED
ONE-WAY DRIVEWAY WIDTH PROVIDED

=247
55FT

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED UG TAGLE 8o
0 NUMBER = FOUR MINIMUM OR 1 PER 5,000 SF
TOTAL REQUIRED - 24.500 SF5.000 SF -5 SPACES

Ls22725F  TYPEA

SIXNEW SPACE WILL BE ADDED,

(OFF-STREET LOADING [UDC TABLE 806-9]
IRED NUMBER OF LOADING SPACE:
REQUIRED SIZE OF SPACE (LdWxH) = 12 FT X 19 FT X 12 FT
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OREGON DEPT. OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

PARKING LOT UPGRADE PROJECT
OED WORKSOURCE OREGON
605 COTTAGE STREET NE, SALEM OREGON

CONFORMED SET - 04 OCT 2022
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

PROVIDED LOADING SPACE: ONE 12 FT X 19 FT X 12 FT

1 LANDSGAPING UDC 806 AND 807 sosno.  20005-1
INTERIOR OFF-STREET PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS: 5% OF
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PER 806,035 ABUTTING STREET oG TABLE 806.5)
120 ZONE SETBACK UNION STREET NE DESIGN BY oL

PER 521,010 ABUTTING STREET. WEST PARKING LOT: 0.05 X 12,814 SF = 641 SF REQUIRED: 1,330 SF PROVIDED.
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c_ 9 EAST PARKING LOT: 0.05 X 18,180 SF = 909 SF REQUIRED; 995 SF PROVIDED CHECKEDBY _ GL

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 20 40 LANDSCAPE(SLANDE AND PLANTER BAYS SHALLBE M. 28 6F AND A MNIMLM SFT SHEETG1 9.12
i >

R SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR SUKNARY OF TREE RENOVAL & MITIGATION
. REQUIREMENTS N ——




